(R-2008-1064)

RESOLUTION NUMBER RDATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JUN 1 3 2008

WHEREAS, the Live and Let Live Alano Club was founded in 1983 by a small group of lesbian and gay recovering alcoholics dedicated to serving their community by funding and establishing a safe, non-judgmental and supportive place for Twelve-Step meetings and fellowship for the LGBT community; and

WHEREAS, since its inception, the Live and Let Live Alano Club has been open every day for 25 years, continuously serving a growing clientele which has grown from hundreds a month in 1983 to thousands a month today; and

WHEREAS, by continuing to include and reach out to other Twelve-Step groups, the
Live and Let Live Alano Club has helped countless individuals find their way from addictions to
sobriety and renew lives with hope, purpose, renewed citizenship and service; and

WHEREAS, the Live and Let Live Alano Club has fostered and provided hope, inspiration, friendship and fellowship, and has set an example of service and compassion in the San Diego community; and

WHEREAS, with the ever-present issues of alcohol and substance abuse problems in our community, the continued example and existence of the Live and Let Live Alano Club is of paramount importance to the San Diego community; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council, for and on behalf of the people of San Diego, does hereby recognize the 25th anniversary of the Live and

Let Live Alano Club and commends it for its outstanding work and support on behalf of San Diego's LGBT recovery community.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that May 31, 2008, be and is hereby proclaimed to be, "LIVE AND LET LIVE ALANO CLUB DAY" in the City of San Diego.

•		
APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIR	RE, City Att	orney
By Sharon B. Spivak Deputy City Attorney	it .	
SBS:als 05/14/08 Or.Dept:Council-Atkins R-2008-1064		
I hereby certify that the foregoing ReDiego, at this meeting of $\underline{\text{JUN 1}}$	esolution was 2008	passed by the Council of the City of S
		ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	100 mm (1) mm (1	By Clerk Deputy City Clerk
Approved: 6:13-08 (date)	च ² , र•े •े •	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed: (date)		JERRY SANDERS, Mayor